508399475 02/21/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI42992

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Antonio CARAMELLI	08/08/2022
Andrea FALCONI	08/08/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	DIAMSAFE S.R.L.	
Street Address:	Via della Scrofa, 73	
City:	Roma	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	I-00186	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17799176

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8056596813

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6596800

Email: ip@fcoplaw.com,mlopez@fcoplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ferguson Case Orr Paterson
Address Line 1: 1050 SOUTH KIMBALL ROAD
Address Line 4: VENTURA, CALIFORNIA 93004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JACBA.131
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mayra Lopez
SIGNATURE:	Mayra Lopez
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=131_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 066520 FRAME: 0939

508399475

Assignment

WE, Antonio CARAMELLI, and Andrea FALCIONI, residing in Italy, represent that we have invented a new and useful "MULTIPURPOSE CARD AND READING SYSTEM FOR SAID MULTIPURPOSE CARD", for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on August 11, 2022, under Serial No. 17/799,176, which is a national stage entry of International Application No. PCT/IB2021/050906 filed on February 4, 2021.

DIAMSAFE S.R.L. is organized and existing under the laws of Italy, has a place of business at Via della Scrofa, 73, I-00186 Roma, Italy and desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and letters patent to be granted and issued thereon, including but not limited to the United States.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which we acknowledge, we have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto DIAMSAFE S.R.L., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon, in and to the international application and national stage application for letters patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

We also agree that we will, at the request of DIAMSAFE S.R.L. execute any and all applications for letters patent for the invention, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that DIAMSAFE S.R.L. may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the invention, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to protect and vest in the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the invention, applications and letters patent. Counterpart and electronic signatures are acceptable. CARAMELLI, FALCIONI and DIAMSAFE S.R.L. hereby authorize and request the law firm of Ferguson Case Orr Paterson of 1050 South Kimball Road, Ventura, CA 93004, and/or one of its representatives (e.g. Attorney Corey A. Donaldson), to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known, in the above spaces.

August 8, 2022

ASSIGNEE

DIAMSAFE S.R.L.
Name: Andrea Falcioni
Title: Amministratore Unico

ASSIGNOR

Antonio CARAMELLI

ASSIGNOR

Andrea FALCONI

PATENT

REEL: 066520 FRAME: 0940